Members Pre

Staff Present:

ltems Heard:

Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Education Subcommittee

Recording Log

May 14, 2013
8:30 a.m.
HR F
sent: Sen. Monroe, Co-Chair Rep. Komp, Co-Chair
Sen. Edwards Rep. Frederick
Sen. Girod Rep. Sprenger

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 3233, Educator Network — Establishes network of quality
teaching and learning — Public Hearing

HB 5046, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission — Work
Session

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMED

5/14/2013 8:31:59 AM

8:32:01 AM
8:32:04 AM
8:32:23 AM
8:32:54 AM

8:33:13 AM
8:33:35 AM
8:34:24 AM
8:37:24 AM
8:37:27 AM
8:37:48 AM
8:43:03 AM
8:43:47 AM
8:45:03 AM
8:45:24 AM
8:45:37 AM
8:48:50 AM

Co-Chair Monroe calls the meeting to order

{Exhibit} 1: Agenda

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Co-Chair Monroe OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 3233, EDUCATOR
NETWORK - ESTABLISHES NETWORK OF QUALITY TEACHING AND
LEARNING

Mr. Wilson

Hilda Rosselli, Office of the Chief Education Officer

Ms. Roselli refers to Exhibit 2 and 3, 5/13/13

Co-Chair Monroe

Rep. Sprenger

Ms. Rosselli

Co-Chair Komp

Ms. Rosselli

Co-Chair Komp

Co-Chair Monroe

Ms. Rosselli

Co-Chair Komp
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8:50:43 AM
8:51:45 AM
8:54:18 AM
8:55:37 AM
8:57:05 AM
8:57:50 AM
8:58:34 AM
9:01:35 AM
9:03:03 AM
9:03:26 AM
9:04:07 AM
9:06:16 AM
9:07:24 AM
9:09:30 AM
9:10:04 AM
9:16:35 AM
9:16:43 AM
9:17:38 AM
9:19:28 AM
9:19:30 AM
9:20:37 AM
9:21:47 AM
9:21:51 AM
9:21:59 AM

9:22:02 AM
9:22:13 AM

9:22:28 AM
9:22:34 AM
9:22:38 AM

9:22:45 AM
9:22:46 AM
9:22:47 AM

9:22:49 AM
9:22:50 AM
9:23:02 AM
9:23:08 AM
9:23:10 AM
9:23:12 AM

9:23:15 AM
9:23:16 AM
9:23:59 AM
9:24:07 AM

9:24:14 AM
9:24:17 AM

Sen. Edwards

Ms. Rosselli

Rep. Frederick

Ms. Rosselli

Rep. Frederick

Co-Chair Komp

Ms. Rosselli

Rep. Frederick

Ms. Rosselli

Sen. Girod

Ms. Rosselli

Sen. Girod

Ms. Rosselli

Co-Chair Monroe

Rep. Mark Johnson, House District 52

Co-Chair Monroe

Rep. Frederick

Rep. Johnson

Co-Chair Monroe

Sen. Girod

Rep. Johnson

Co-Chair Monroe

Co-Chair Monroe CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 3233

Co-Chair Monroe OPENS RECONSIDERATION ON HB 5046, TEACHERS
STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION

Co-Chair Komp

MOTION: Co-Chair Monroe REQUESTS consent that the rules be suspended
to allow a motion to reconsider HB 5046

Sen. Girod

Mr. Wilson

{Exhibit} 2: HB 5046, Legislative Fiscal Office reconsideration recommendation
materials

Co-Chair Monroe

VOTE:6-0-0

AYES: Sens. Edwards, Girod and Monroe; Reps. Fredericks, Komp and
Sprenger

Co-Chair Monroe, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Co-Chair Monroe

MOTION: Co-Chair Komp MOVES to reconsider the vote on HB 5046
Co-Chair Monroe

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Sens. Edwards, Girod and Monroe; Reps. Fredericks, Komp and
Sprenger

Co-Chair Monroe, hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED
Mr. Wilson

Co-Chair Monroe

MOTION: Co-Chair Komp MOVES Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
HB 5046

Co-Chair Monroe

VOTE:6-0-0
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9:24:20 AM

9:24:21 AM
9:24:23 AM

9:24:27 AM
9:24:31 AM
9:24:34 AM
9:24:35 AM
9:24:40 AM
9:24:51 AM
9:24:53 AM

9:26:00 AM
9:26:44 AM
9:30:16 AM
9:30:23 AM
9:30:36 AM
9:32:27 AM
9:32:28 AM
9:33:19 AM
9:35:27 AM
9:35:54 AM

9:36:19 AM
9:38:05 AM
9:38:23 AM
9:38:38 AM
9:38:50 AM
9:40:30 AM
9:42:56 AM
9:43:43 AM
9:43:44 AM
9:47:42 AM
9:48:43 AM
9:50:48 AM
9:51:26 AM
9:55:38 AM
9:59:51 AM

AYES: Sens. Edwards, Girod and Monroe; Reps. Fredericks, Komp and
Sprenger

Co-Chair Monroe, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
MOTION: Co-Chair Komp MOVES HB 5046 to the full committee with a Do
Pass recommendation

Co-Chair Monroe

VOTE:4-2-0

AYES: Sens. Edwards and Monroe; Reps. Fredericks and Komp
NAYS: Sen. Girod and Rep. Sprenger

Co-Chair Monroe declares the motion CARRIED

Co-Chair Monroe CLOSES WORK SESSION ON HB 5046

Co-Chair Monroe OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 3233, EDUCATOR
NETWORK - ESTABLISHES NETWORK OF QUALITY TEACHING AND
LEARNING

Mike Durrant, High School Math Teacher

{Exhibit} 3: HB 3233, Mike Durrant, written testimony

Co-Chair Monroe

Cari Bacon Flick, Standard Insurance Company

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3233, Cari Bacon Flick, written testimony

Co-Chair Monroe

Tom Harz, Director, Program Management, Welch Allen

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3233, Tom Hartz, written testimony

Co-Chair Monroe

Craig Hawkins, Executive Director, Confederation of Oregion School
Administrators

{Exhibit} 6: HB 3233, Craig Hawkens, written testimony

Co-Chair Komp

Mr. Hawkins

Co-Chair Komp

Mr. Hawkins

Mary Cadiz

Co-Chair Monroe

Karen Fisher Gray, Superintendent, Parkrose School District

{Exhibit} 7: HB 3233, Karen Fischer Gray, written testimony

Jada Rupley, Early Learning System Director, Oregon

Lynne Saxton, Early Learning Council

Co-Chair Monroe

Yvonne Curtis, Superintendent, Forest Grove School District

Susan Barrett

Steve Buel

10:03:48 AM Co-Chair Monroe

10:04:01 AM Co-Chair Komp adjourns the meeting

10:04:02 AM ADDITIONAL TESTIMONY

10:04:02 AM {Exhibit} 8: HB 3233, Witness Registration Sheets
10:04:03 AM{Exhibit} 9: HB 3233, William Becker, written testimony
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 10: HB 3233, Sheldon Berman, written testimony
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 11: HB 3233, Randy Dalton, written testimony
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 12: HB 3233, Lucia Dempsey, written testimony
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 13: HB 3233, Larry Flick, written testimony
10:04:04 AM {Exhibit} 14: HB 3233, Carol Knight, written testimony
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10:04:06 AM {Exhibit} 15:
10:04:07 AM {Exhibit} 16:
10:04:08 AM {Exhibit} 17:
10:04:09 AM {Exhibit} 18:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 19:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 20:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 21:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 22:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 23:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 24:

HB 3233, Randy Hitz, written testimony

HB 3233, Oregon Education Association, written testimony
HB 3233, Justin Parker, written testimony

HB 3233, Linda Samek, written testimony

HB 3233, Stand for Children, written testimony

HB 3233, Mark Siegel, written testimony

HB 3233, Richard Stiggins, written testimony

HB 3233, Letter packet

HB 3233, Matthew Wrangler, written testimony

HB 3233, Oregon Business Association, written testimony

EXHIBITS

JWMED
5/14/2013 8:31:59 AM

8:32:04 AM {Exhibit} 1:
9:22:38 AM {Exhibit} 2:
materials
9:26:44 AM {Exhibit} 3:
9:30:36 AM {Exhibit} 4:
9:33:19 AM {Exhibit} 5:
9:36:19 AM {Exhibit} 6:
9:43:44 AM {Exhibit} 7:
10:04:02 AM {Exhibit} 8:
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 9:

10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 10:
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 11:
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 12:
10:04:03 AM {Exhibit} 13:
10:04:04 AM {Exhibit} 14:
10:04:06 AM {Exhibit} 15:
10:04:07 AM {Exhibit} 16:
10:04:08 AM {Exhibit} 17:
10:04:09 AM {Exhibit} 18:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 19:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 20:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 21:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 22:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 23:
10:04:10 AM {Exhibit} 24:

Agenda
HB 5046, Legislative Fiscal Office reconsideration recommendation

HB 3233, Mike Durrant, written testimony

HB 3233, Cari Bacon Flick, written testimony
HB 3233, Tom Hartz, written testimony

HB 3233, Craig Hawkens, written testimony

HB 3233, Karen Fischer Gray, written testimony
HB 3233, Witness Registration Sheets

HB 3233, William Becker, written testimony

HB 3233, Sheldon Berman, written testimony
HB 3233, Randy Dalton, written testimony

HB 3233, Lucia Dempsey, written testimony
HB 3233, Larry Flick, written testimony

HB 3233, Carol Knight, written testimony

HB 3233, Randy Hitz, written testimony

HB 3233, Oregon Education Association, written testimony
HB 3233, Justin Parker, written testimony

HB 3233, Linda Samek, written testimony

HB 3233, Stand for Children, written testimony
HB 3233, Mark Siegel, written testimony

HB 3233, Richard Stiggins, written testimony
HB 3233, Letter packet

HB 3233, Matthew Wrangler, written testimony
HB 3233, Oregon Business Association, written testimony
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